PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Product Model：     PPL-40
Version Number：        V3.0
Created Validated  Approved
jinqiang Li Joe Wang Pengfei Yin
Version Description of change Date
V3.0 Final version 2023-05-15
PPL-40 series driver is a high performance LED driver power supply,

■ Primary side and secondary side are isolated safely, AC input DC output.
■ Surge: AC Power Line: line to line 1KV/2Ω 8/20uS.
■ Accord to RoHS Standard.
■ IP40, Suitable for use in dry environment.
■ Suitable for Class II luminaries.
■ Programmed aging at 45 °C.
 Electrical Parameter
Model Max. output Power (W)
Output Voltage
Range（Vdc）
Maximum constant
   current output
（mA）
Current
Accuracy Max.Eff.（%）
PPL-40-C0650-IP 26 24-40 650 ±5% 87
PPL-40-C0700-IP 28 24-40 700 ±5% 87
PPL-40-C0750-IP 30 24-40 750 ±5% 88
PPL-40-C0800-IP 32 24-40 800 ±5% 88
PPL-40-C0850-IP 34 24-40 850 ±5% 89
PPL-40-C0900-IP 36 24-40 900 ±5% 89
PPL-40-C0950-IP 38 24-40 950 ±5% 90
PPL-40-C1000-IP 40 24-40 1000 ±5% 90
PPL-42-C0950-IP 40 24-42 950 ±5% 90
PPL-42-C0900-IP 38 24-42 900 ±5% 89
PPL-42-C0850-IP 36 24-42 850 ±5% 89
PPL-42-C0800-IP 34 24-42 800 ±5% 88
Unit
Size Inch Millimeter
Case Length 4.92 125.0
Case Width 1.67 42.5
Case Height 1.18 30.0
Mounting Length 4.49 114.0
PPL-40 Series V3.0 Mini. Size, High efficiency, No flicker, Constant current LED driver
PPL-42-C0750-IP 32 24-42 750 ±5% 88
PPL-42-C0700-IP 29 24-42 700 ±5% 86
PPL-42-C0650-IP 27 24-42 650 ±5% 86
PPL-95-C0300-IP 29 57-95 300 ±5% 86
PPL-95-C0350-IP 33 57-95 350 ±5% 87
PPL-95-C0400-IP 38 57-95 400 ±5% 87
PPL-76-C0350-IP 27 46-76 350 ±5% 86
PPL-76-C0400-IP 30 46-76 400 ±5% 87
PPL-76-C0450-IP 34 46-76 450 ±5% 87
PPL-76-C0500-IP 38 46-76 500 ±5% 87
PPL-55-C0500-IP 28 33-55 500 ±5% 86
PPL-55-C0550-IP 30 33-55 550 ±5% 87
PPL-55-C0600-IP 33 33-55 600 ±5% 87.5
PPL-55-C0650-IP 36 33-55 650 ±5% 88
PPL-55-C0700-IP 39 33-55 700 ±5% 89.5
PPL-55-C0750-IP 40 33-55 730 ±5% 89.5
 Input Specifications
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Notes /Conditions
Input Voltage 198Vac --- 264Vac